South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 13, 2024, 05:05:53 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3714 (Rat #0423, Act #0379 of 1990) General Bill, By T.T. Mappus

A Bill to amend Section 38-45-20, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirements for a
resident to be licensed as an insurance broker; and to amend Section 38-45-30, as amended, relating to the requirements for a
nonresident to be licensed as an insurance broker, so as to reduce the bond requirements from fifty to ten thousand dollars.

03/21/89
03/21/89
01/24/90
01/25/90
01/25/90
01/26/90
01/30/90
01/30/90
02/27/90
02/28/90
02/28/90
03/01/90
03/07/90
03/13/90
03/19/90
03/19/90
03/19/90
03/27/90

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-14
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
Read second time HJ-32

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-34
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-18

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-12
Amended SJ-25

Read second time SJ-29

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-23
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-64

Ratified R 423

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/19/90

Act No. 379

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



