South Carolina Legislature

May 13, 2024, 05:05:53 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3714 (Rat #0423, Act #0379 of 1990) General Bill, By T.T. Mappus

A Bill to amend Section 38-45-20, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirements for a resident to be licensed as an insurance broker; and to amend Section 38-45-30, as amended, relating to the requirements for a nonresident to be licensed as an insurance broker, so as to reduce the bond requirements from fifty to ten thousand dollars.

		·
03/21/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
03/21/89	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-14
01/24/90	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
01/25/90	House	Read second time HJ-32
01/25/90	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-34
01/26/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
01/30/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-18
01/30/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1
02/27/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-12
02/28/90	Senate	Amended SJ-25
02/28/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-29
03/01/90	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-23
03/07/90	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-64
03/13/90		Ratified R 423
03/19/90		Signed By Governor
03/19/90		Effective date 03/19/90
03/19/90		Act No. 379
03/27/90		Copies available